
ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE
APRIL / MAY 2019 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES
AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SNS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

VELALAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

BANNARI AMMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

THIAGARAJAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

DR. MAHALINGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

M.KUMARASAMY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE

KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

SETHU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

K.S.RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - SALEM

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, COIMBATORE

SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

RAJALAKSHMI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

MUTHAYAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

K.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

ALAGAPPA CHETTIAR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY
E.G.S.PILLAY ENGINEERING COLLEGE

PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Name of the College

1441

3410

3338

2259

6773

3523

3292

3348

2641

1850

5739

3912

3640

2500

6793

5189

4282

2975

3364

3277

1883

2672

3687

4664

4070

3238

4380

1782

1017

2320

3642

2967

1603

1025

1163

No. of
Students
Appeared

1316

3064

2891

1947

5803

2996

2767

2792

2190

1521

4717

3171

2915

1999

5409

4089

3367

2331

2603

2524

1447

2047

2821

3522

3045

2409

3256

1321

744

1686

2590

2085

1126

674

703

No. of
Students
Passed

 91.33

 89.85

 86.61

 86.19

 85.68

 85.04

 84.05

 83.39

 82.92

 82.22

 82.19

 81.06

 80.08

 79.96

 79.63

 78.80

 78.63

 78.35

 77.38

 77.02

 76.85

 76.61

 76.51

 75.51

 74.82

 74.40

 74.34

 74.13

 73.16

 72.67

 71.11

 70.27

 70.24

 65.76

 60.45

Percentage
of 

Pass
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Sl.
No.

2620

4960

2726

2723

2702

5008

2706

2609

4962

4965

2006

2618

2608

2715

2711

2712

4917

1219

2607

2611

2615

2005

2722

2718

2719

1211

2601

2610

1315

2613

2710

2007

5901

3806

4964

TNEA
Code

NAMAKKAL

VIRUDHUNAGAR

COIMBATORE

ERODE

ERODE

MADURAI

COIMBATORE

NAMAKKAL

TUTICORIN

VIRUDHUNAGAR

COIMBATORE

SALEM

KARUR

ERODE

ERODE

COIMBATORE

VIRUDHUNAGAR

KANCHEEPURAM

NAMAKKAL

NAMAKKAL

SALEM

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

KANCHEEPURAM

KRISHNAGIRI

NAMAKKAL

CHENGALPATTU

NAMAKKAL

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

SIVAGANGAI

NAGAPATTINAM

THIRUNELVELI

District



ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE
APRIL / MAY 2019 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES
AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - BARGUR

SRI RAMAKRISHNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Name of the College

3359

423

1054

No. of
Students
Appeared

1991

214

471

No. of
Students
Passed

 59.27

 50.59

 44.69

Percentage
of 

Pass
36

37

38

Sl.
No.

2708

2603

2725

TNEA
Code

COIMBATORE

KRISHNAGIRI

COIMBATORE

District


