## ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE APRIL / MAY 2019 EXAMINATIONS

## B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES									
SI. No.	TNEA Code	Name of the College	District	No. of Students Appeared	No. of Students Passed	Percentage of Pass			
1	2620	VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN	NAMAKKAL	1441	1316	91.33			
2	4960	MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGE	VIRUDHUNAGAR	3410	3064	89.85			
3	2726	SNS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3338	2891	86.61			
4	2723	VELALAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	ERODE	2259	1947	86.19			
5	2702	BANNARI AMMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	ERODE	6773	5803	85.68			
6	5008	THIAGARAJAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	MADURAI	3523	2996	85.04			
7	2706	DR. MAHALINGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3292	2767	84.05			
8	2609	MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	3348	2792	83.39			
9	4962	NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	TUTICORIN	2641	2190	82.92			
10	4965	P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE	VIRUDHUNAGAR	1850	1521	82.22			
11	2006	P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	5739	4717	82.19			
12	2618	SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	SALEM	3912	3171	81.06			
13	2608	M.KUMARASAMY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KARUR	3640	2915	80.08			
14	2715	NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	2500	1999	79.96			
15	2711	KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	6793	5409	79.63			
16	2712	KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	5189	4089	78.80			
17	4917	SETHU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	VIRUDHUNAGAR	4282	3367	78.63			
18	1219	SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KANCHEEPURAM	2975	2331	78.35			
19	2607	K.S.RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	NAMAKKAL	3364	2603	77.38			
20	2611	PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	3277	2524	77.02			
21	2615	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - SALEM	SALEM	1883	1447	76.85			
22	2005	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, COIMBATORE	COIMBATORE	2672	2047	76.61			
23	2722	SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3687	2821	76.51			
24	2718	SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	4664	3522	75.51			
25	2719	SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	COIMBATORE	4070	3045	74.82			
26	1211	RAJALAKSHMI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	KANCHEEPURAM	3238	2409	74.40			
27	2601	ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KRISHNAGIRI	4380	3256	74.34			
28	2610	MUTHAYAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	1782	1321	74.13			
29	1315	SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	CHENGALPATTU	1017	744	73.16			
30	2613	K.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	NAMAKKAL	2320	1686	72.67			
31	2710	KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	COIMBATORE	3642	2590	71.11			
32	2007	COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	2967	2085	70.27			
33	5901	ALAGAPPA CHETTIAR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	SIVAGANGAI	1603	1126	70.24			
34	3806	E.G.S.PILLAY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAGAPATTINAM	1025	674	65.76			
35	4964	PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	THIRUNELVELI	1163	703	60.45			

## ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE APRIL / MAY 2019 EXAMINATIONS

## B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

SI. No.	TNEA Code	Name of the College	District	No. of Students Appeared		Percentage of Pass
36	2708	HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3359	1991	59.27
37	2603	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - BARGUR	KRISHNAGIRI	423	214	50.59
38	2725	SRI RAMAKRISHNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	1054	471	44.69